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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

AQSA KHAN 

ABIDA MUNEER 

URWAH SADIQ 

HAFIZA ANAM MUSHTAQ 

ASMA RASHEED 

AIMAN JAVAID 

SABA PERVEZ 

AFIA HUSSAIN 

MEERAB JOSEPH (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

RAIYHA KHAWAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HARAM IJAZ (Selected Against
Women Quota)

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD MUNEER

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD JAVAID

PERVEZ SAJJAD

GHULAM HUSSAIN

NAPOLEAN JOSEPH

KHAWAR IQBAL

NAEEM IJAZ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

85500196

85500167

85500129

85500005

85500186

85500125

85500090

85500222

85500006

85500070

85500072

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

M. GARH

T.T. SINGH

OKARA

VEHARI

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

NURSE   -  (BS-16)

HOME (CHILD PROTECTION & WELFARE BUREAU)

11

MARIA NASEEM 

TAYYABA ABU BAKAR 

RANA HASHMAT ALI

ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE

1

2

85500067

85500154

SAHIWAL

KASUR

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

NURSE   -  (BS-16)

HOME (CHILD PROTECTION & WELFARE BUREAU)

11

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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KHADIJA TAHIRA 
AYUB HUSSAIN

1 85500023 BHAKKAR

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


