PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>NURSE - (BS-16)</u>

Department: <u>HOME (CHILD PROTECTION & WELFARE BUREAU)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 Revision No. 1 Case # 10H2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	85500196	1	AQSA KHAN GHULAM ABBAS	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	85500167	2	ABIDA MUNEER MUHAMMAD MUNEER	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	85500129	3	URWAH SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	85500005	4	HAFIZA ANAM MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	85500186	5	ASMA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	85500125	6	AIMAN JAVAID MUHAMMAD JAVAID	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	85500090	7	SABA PERVEZ PERVEZ SAJJAD	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	85500222	8	AFIA HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	85500006	9	MEERAB JOSEPH (Selected Against Minorities Quota) NAPOLEAN JOSEPH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA
10	85500070	10	RAIYHA KHAWAR (Selected Against Women Quota) KHAWAR IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	85500072	11	HARAM IJAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) NAEEM IJAZ	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	85500067	MARIA NASEEM RANA HASHMAT ALI	SAHIWAL	FAIL				
2	85500154	TAYYABA ABU BAKAR ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE	KASUR	FAIL				

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: NURSE - (BS-16)

Department: HOME (CHILD PROTECTION & WELFARE BUREAU)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 Revision No. 1 Case # 10H2023

No. No. No. Father's Name	Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quot Special Person/ Women/Minoritie
---------------------------	------------	-----------------	--------------	------------------------------------	-----------------	---------------	---

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post

1 85500023

KHADIJA TAHIRA AYUB HUSSAIN BHAKKAR

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.